

**20.05.2022: xəbər**

**Event dedicated to work of Italian artist Michelangelo "Creation of Adam" at Mevlana Literature and Philosophy Research Institute**

On May 14, 2022, the traditional "Open Day" of the Mevlana Literature and Philosophy Research Institute( MAFAI) at Khazar University, the famous Italian artist and sculptor Michelangelo's "Creation of Adam" was discussed. This work is one of the frescoes painted by Michelangelo on the ceiling of the Sistine Chapel in about 1511-1512. The fresco depicts the creation of man in the Bible book of Genesis, in which God breathed life into the first man, Adam.

First, the artist Mehdi Samadi gave detailed information about the artistic features of the work. Then Dr. Emin Alilu analyzed the work in terms of the anatomy of the human brain. Noting that the angelic images in the work correspond to the places of the front, middle and back of the human brain, E. Alilu gave interesting information about Michelangelo's extraordinary talent and inspiration, as he became aware of the hidden functions of the human brain, which are still not fully understood in the medical world today, and applied them in his work and answered questions.

**MƏFAİ-də İtalyan rəssam Mikelancelonun "Adəmin yaradılması" əsərinə həsr olunmuş tədbir**

2022-ci il mayın 14-də Xəzər Universiteti Mövlana Ədəbi-Fəlsəfi Araşdırmalar İnstitutunun (MƏFAİ) ənənəvi "Açıq qapı" günündə məşhur İtalyan rəssamı və heykəltəraşı Mikelancelonun "Adəmin yaradılması" əsəri haqqında söhbət açıldı. Bu əsər təxminən 1511-1512-ci illərdə Mikelancelo tərəfindən Sikstin kapellasının tavanında çəkilmiş freska rəsmlərindən biridir. Freskoda Bibliyanın Yaradılış kitabındakı insanın yaradılması hekayəsinə əsasən Tanrının ilk insan olan Adəmə nəfəs verməsi təsvir edilib.

Əvvəlcə rəssam Mehdi Səmədi əsərin sənətkarlıq xüsusiyyətləri barədə dolğun məlumat verdi. Sonra Dr. Emin Əlilu əsəri insan beyninin anatomiyası baxımından təhlil etdi. Əsərdəki mələk təsvirlərinin insan beyninin ön, orta, arxa və s. hissələrinin yerlərinə uyğun olduğunu qeyd edən E. Əlilu Mikelancelonun qeyri-adi bir istedad və ilham nəticəsində insan beyninin bu gün belə tibb aləminə tam aydın olmayan gizli funksiyalarına bələd olduğu və onları öz yaradıcılığında tətbiq etdiyi barədə maraqlı bilgiler verdi və sualları cavablandırdı.